

ITEM NO.2 +21

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10035/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2022 in CRLA(BA) No. 542/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

DHIRAJ PRALHADRAO GAWANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60086/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

D NO. 11055/2023

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.2 I.E. Diary No. 10035/2023.]....FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 29-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Adutiya Veer, Adv.
Ms. Medha Shrivastava, Adv.
For M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
the role of the petitioners was to attack the

deceased with wooden chairs and similarly situated accused have been granted bail. The petitioners are stated to have been in custody for more than 3 years and 10 months.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

A copy of the order to accompany the notice.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER