

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4285/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2022 in CRLA(BA) No. 542/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

DHIRAJ PRALHADRAO GAWANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(BAIL MATTERS)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4286/2023 (II-A)

Date : 21-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Adutiya Veer, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated by
learned counsel for the respondent to file counter
affidavit within a week.

As prayed, list in the Miscellaneous week prior
to the summer recess.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)